© 2021 TELEDYNE RELAYS (800) 284-7007 • www.teledynedefenseelectronics.com Page 1
Series 136C
CMOS DPDT Non-Latching
Established Reliability / Military Relay
136C\072021
SERIES RELAY TYPE
  136C DPDT sensitive relay with internal power MOSFET driver, Zener diode
gate protection, and diode coil suppression

(12 = 12V)
(26 = 26.5 V)
Part Numbering System (5 &6)
J     136C     U     M4     -     26     P     L  /  Q
Military (JAN) Designator
Relay Series
Ground Pin Option
(See Appendix A)
Pad Option
(See Appendix A)
P  = 0.187” Leads
No Suffix = 0.75” Leads
Screening and Reliability Level (L or M)
Nominal Coil Voltage (26 = 26.5 V, 12 = 12V, 5 = 5V)
T2R Established Reliability Relays
Military Qualified (JAN) Relays
Q = Solder-Coated Leads (Sn60/ Pb40)
No Suffix = Gold-Plated Leads
© 2021 TELEDYNE RELAYS (800) 284-7007 • www.teledynedefenseelectronics.com Page 3
Series 136C
CMOS DPDT Non-Latching
Established Reliability / Military Relay
136C\072021
BASE PART NUMBERS
(136C) 136C-5 136C-12 136C-26
Coil Voltage (Vdc)
Nom. 5.0 12.0 26.5
Max. 5.6 16.0 32.0
Coil Curent
(mAdc@25°C)
Max. 56.0 17.7 10.2
Min. 43.0 11.3 5.8
Coil Operating Power (mW, nominal) 250 180 219
Pick-up Voltage
(Vdc, Max) (Note 4) 4.0 9.8 19.5
Gate Pick-up Voltage
(Vdc) (Note 4)
Min. 0.13 0.36 0.72
Max. 2.3 6.5 13.0
DETAILED ELECTRICAL SPECIFICATIONS (-65 °C to 125 °C unless otherwise noted. See note 3.)
NOTES:
1. Relay contacts will exhibit no chatter in excess of 10 μs or transfer in excess of 1 μs.
2. “Typical” characteristics are based on available data and are best estimates. No on-going verification tests are performed.
3. Unless otherwise specified, parameters are initial values.
4. Maximum rated gate voltage = 15 Vdc.
5. Unless otherwise specified, relays will be supplied with Gold-plated Leads.
6. The slash and character appearing after the slash are not marked on the relay.
TYPICAL DC CONTACT RATING (RESISTIVE)
LO
A